COVID-19 impact into account.

Receivables impairment
While the COVID-19 pandemic reduced the ability of some debtors to pay, Te Papa has not experienced any material
impact in relation to collection of receivables.

20 Reporting timeframes
Te Papa was required under section 156(3)(b) of the Crown Entities Act 2004 to complete the audited financial
statements and statements of performance by 31 December 2022. The timeframe was not met because Audit New
Zealand was unable to compete the audit within this timeframe due to an auditor shortage and the consequential
effects of COVID-19 including lockdowns.

21 Prior period error correction
The financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2021 had not recognised the deaccession and gifting to the Bishop
Museum of a Hawaiian mahiole (helmet) and ahu’ula (cloak) from the Pacific Collection. The two collection items had
an estimated value of $7.03M.

Correction of the error in the 30 June 2022 financial statements has resulted in the following restatements to
comparative numbers for the year ended 30 June 2021:

Consolidated
Before

Adjustment
Correction

of Error Restated
$000 $000 $000

Statement of Comprehensive Revenue and Expenses
Expenses

Other Expenses 24,426 7,030 31,456

Earnings before depreciation and amortisation 26,094 7,030 19,064

Statement of Changes in Equity
Total comprehensive revenue and expenses for the year 76,532 (7,030) 69,502

Balance at 30 June 1,510,781 (7,030) 1,503,751

Statement of Financial Position
Non-current assets

Collections 1,023,855 (7,030) 1,016,825

Total assets 1,522,191 (7,030) 1,515,161

Equity
Collection revaluation reserve 929,002 (7,030) 921,972

Total equity 1,510,781 (7,030) 1,503,751

18 He whakamārama mō ngā tīhoinga tawhiti i te pūtea i whakaritea |
Explanation of significant variances against budget (continued)

Current assets
Variation to budget for current assets has been shaped largely by the ongoing impact of COVID-19. Cash and current
investment balances are higher due to a reduction in spend across both the operating and capital programme.
Prepayments are lower due to the impact of the Surrealist Art exhibition, where a significant portion of costs which were
incurred in 2020/21 were released to coincide with the timing of the exhibition.

Non-Current assets